Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

- - -000- - -

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 081

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO SIGN IN THE PROJECT PROPOSAL PREPARED BY THE MUNICIPAL SOCIAL WELFARE DEVELOPMENT OFFICER (MSWDO) FOR EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE FOR DESERVING HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE STUDENTS

WHEREAS, the DSWD Regional Field Office VI, Iloilo City, in cooperation with the Local Government Unit of Mina, is extending financial assistance to 27 deserving students within its territorial jurisdiction;

WHEREAS, relative to this assistance, there shall be project proposal to be developed stating its objectives, manner of implementation, evaluation and recommendation;

WHEREAS, the project needs to be signed by the Municipal Mayor for his notation, hence this authorization.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO SIGN IN THE PROJECT PROPOSAL PREPARED BY THE MUNICIPAL SOCIAL WELFARE DEVELOPMENT OFFICER (MSWDO) FOR EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE FOR DESERVING HIGH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE STUDENTS.

ADOPTED this 23rd day of July 2014, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr. duly seconded by Hon. Celso S. Justado.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA

Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor